OP \$90.00 4640168

ETAS ID: TM642249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/23/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC
Street Address:	2901 N. Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 420
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4640168	A LEGACY OF SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4312545	PSG	
Registration Number:	4242118	PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	/376830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY – TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of April 23, 2021, but is effective as of February 2, 2021 regardless of the date signed, and made by EPIC HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation acting on behalf of SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Agent under the January 29, 2021 Pay-Off Letter from Silicon Valley Bank under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Grantee") to PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2020 made by Grantor, PSG CONSULTING, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PSG SUPPORT SERVICES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and ARTEMETRX, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, in favor of Grantee (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 7127, Frame 0231 on December 8, 2020;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to record the termination and release of the Security Agreement with the USPTO that took effect on February 2, 2021; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Collateral", as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby confirms it terminated the Security Agreement and terminated, released and discharged its security interest in the Collateral and reassigned to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Collateral effective February 2, 2021.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this confirmation of Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

EPIC HOLDINGS INC.

as Grantee

By: <u>Muse Male</u> Name: Denise Walsh

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Number	Registration Date
A LEGACY OF SERVICE	4640168	November 18, 2014
PSG	4312545	April 2, 2013
PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP	4242118	November 13, 2012

RECORDED: 04/26/2021